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Flood-impacted residential buildings after breach of the Kakhovka Dam (6 June 2023) Production date : 21 August 2023

Potentially flooded

residential 1 3

buildings

\'i', RN IR 09 June 2023
sliN 2R %, 54

] J b | ‘ On 6 June 2023, the breach of the Nova Kakhovka/f-&droelectric Power Plant * »
Estimated : ~ o T B dam on Ukraine’s Dnipro River re i flooding of downstream settlements,
impacted . % \ : § causing extensive darp‘agetﬁmmfrastructure. To suppgrt shelter
people ! - “ - : response aMtruction efforts, REACH assessed damage to residential

I buildifgs in seven settlements in areas under the control of the Government of

=" kraine. - .
v/ < " .

The town of lvanivka is located on right bank of the Dnipko River, .
approximately 30 kilometres upstream from the city of Kherson. It had a pre- %
war population of approximately 4,329 people. The town came under the
control of the Armed Forces-of the Russian Federation in February2022, and
was reclaimed by the Ukrainian Armed Forces in November=22022. This
assessment identified 13 r&idential buildings‘in Ivanivka as likely impacted by
floodingsfollowing the breach’of the Nova Kakhovka Dam on 6 June 2023.

A ecombination of remote sensing of high-resolution satellite imagery and flood
line extent mapping enabled the classification of impacted buildings in two
categories: 1) confirmed andlikely severe damage; and 2) buildings likely te
have incurred-hydrostatic pressure due to the rise of surface water levels, with
entially compromised structural integrity and foundation instability. For
details on the methodology and its limitations, refer to REACH’s Nova Kakhovka
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https://repository.impact-initiatives.org/document/reach/e8444745/UKR2310_Kakhovka_residential_damage_factsheet.pdf

